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COUNTY FISCAL LETTER (CFL) NO. 14/15-67

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS
ALL COUNTY WELFARE FISCAL OFFICERS

SUBJECT: FISCAL YEAR 2014-15 WORK INCENTIVE NUTRITIONAL
SUPPLEMENT PROGRAM ADMINISTRATIVE ALLOCATION
AUGMENTATION

REFERENCE: CFL NO. 14/15-01, DATED JULY 23, 2014.

This letter informs counties of an augmentation to the Fiscal Year (FY) 2014-15 Work
Incentive Nutritional Supplement (WINS) program allocation.

In consultation with the County Welfare Directors Association, an augment of $561,000
General Fund was distributed to counties based on a percent to statewide total of the
FY 2014-15 WINS appropriation allocation. The amounts displayed on the attachment
reflect each counties’ revised WINS allocation based on the 2015-16 Governor’s
Budget.

For further details on the appropriation amounts and claiming instructions, please refer
to CFL NO. 14/15-01.

Any questions regarding this letter should be directed to fiscal.systems@dss.ca.gov.

Sincerely,
Original Document Signed By:

BRIAN DOUGHERTY, Chief
Financial Management and Contracts Branch

Attachment
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COUNTY

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba

TOTAL

FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2014-15

FY 14-15
GF ALLOCATION
CFL 14/15-01

$207,615
$317
$5,659
$46,642
$8,479
$2,269
$100,562
$4,451
$21,439
$270,524
$4,451
$28,417
$45,417
$3,301
$176,940
$27,385
$16,701
$4,375
$1,694,182
$31,243
$17,967
$2,979
$22,852
$66,398
$1,296
$1,396
$61,836
$10,602
$12,789
$280,716
$27,162
$2,615
$357,118
$280,956
$8,421
$485,299
$414,684
$104,696
$69,518
$28,804
$46,414
$44,215
$162,110
$37,881
$37,360
$545
$9,165
$63,765
$60,317
$127,923
$16,085
$13,370
$2,651
$138,607
$9,130
$93,449
$24,875
$17,665

$5,864,000

FY 14-15
GF AUGMENT

$19,862
$30
$541
$4,462
$811
$217
$9,621
$426
$2,051
$25,881
$426
$2,719
$4,345
$316
$16,928
$2,620
$1,598
$419
$162,077
$2,989
$1,719
$285
$2,186
$6,352
$124
$134
$5,916
$1,014
$1,224
$26,856
$2,599
$250
$34,165
$26,879
$806
$46,428
$39,672
$10,016
$6,651
$2,756
$4,440
$4,230
$15,509
$3,624
$3,574
$52
$877
$6,100
$5,770
$12,238
$1,539
$1,279
$254
$13,260
$873
$8,940
$2,380
$1,690

$561,000

WORK INCENTIVE NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT

FY 14-15
TOTAL REVISED
GF ALLOCATION

$227,477
$347
$6,200
$51,104
$9,290
$2,486
$110,183
$4,877
$23,490
$296,405
$4,877
$31,136
$49,762
$3,617
$193,868
$30,005
$18,299
$4,794
$1,856,259
$34,232
$19,686
$3,264
$25,038
$72,750
$1,420
$1,530
$67,752
$11,616
$14,013
$307,572
$29,761
$2,865
$391,283
$307,835
$9,227
$531,727
$454,356
$114,712
$76,169
$31,560
$50,854
$48,445
$177,619
$41,505
$40,934
$597
$10,042
$69,865
$66,087
$140,161
$17,624
$14,649
$2,905
$151,867
$10,003
$102,389
$27,255
$19,355

$6,425,000

ATTACHMENT





