

STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY **DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES**

744 P Street • Sacramento, CA 95814 • www.cdss.ca.gov



May 5, 2015

COUNTY FISCAL LETTER (CFL) NO. 14/15-67

TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS

ALL COUNTY WELFARE FISCAL OFFICERS

SUBJECT: FISCAL YEAR 2014-15 WORK INCENTIVE NUTRITIONAL

SUPPLEMENT PROGRAM ADMINISTRATIVE ALLOCATION

AUGMENTATION

REFERENCE: CFL NO. 14/15-01, DATED JULY 23, 2014.

This letter informs counties of an augmentation to the Fiscal Year (FY) 2014-15 Work Incentive Nutritional Supplement (WINS) program allocation.

In consultation with the County Welfare Directors Association, an augment of \$561,000 General Fund was distributed to counties based on a percent to statewide total of the FY 2014-15 WINS appropriation allocation. The amounts displayed on the attachment reflect each counties' revised WINS allocation based on the 2015-16 Governor's Budget.

For further details on the appropriation amounts and claiming instructions, please refer to CFL NO. 14/15-01.

Any questions regarding this letter should be directed to fiscal.systems@dss.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Original Document Signed By:

BRIAN DOUGHERTY, Chief Financial Management and Contracts Branch

Attachment

FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2014-15 WORK INCENTIVE NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT

COUNTY	FY 14-15 GF ALLOCATION CFL 14/15-01	FY 14-15 GF AUGMENT	FY 14-15 TOTAL REVISED GF ALLOCATION
Alameda	\$207,615	\$19,862	\$227,477
Alpine	\$317	\$30	\$347
Amador	\$5,659	\$541	\$6,200
Butte	\$46,642	\$4,462	\$51,104
Calaveras	\$8,479	\$811	\$9,290
Colusa	\$2,269	\$217	\$2,486
Contra Costa	\$100,562	\$9,621	\$110,183
Del Norte	\$4,451	\$426	\$4,877
El Dorado	\$21,439	\$2,051	\$23,490
Fresno	\$270,524	\$25,881	\$296,405
Glenn	\$4,451	\$426	\$4,877
Humboldt	\$28,417	\$2,719	\$31,136
Imperial	\$45,417	\$4,345	\$49,762
Inyo	\$3,301	\$316	\$3,617
Kern	\$176,940	\$16,928	\$193,868
Kings	\$27,385	\$2,620	\$30,005
Lake	\$16,701	\$1,598	\$18,299
Lassen	\$4,375	\$419	\$4,794
Los Angeles	\$1,694,182	\$162,077	\$1,856,259
Madera	\$31,243 \$17,067	\$2,989 \$1,710	\$34,232
Marin	\$17,967 \$2,070	\$1,719 \$285	\$19,686 \$3,264
Mariposa Mendocino	\$2,979 \$22,852	\$2,186	\$25,038
Merced	\$66,398	\$6,352	\$72,750
Modoc	\$1,296	\$124	\$1,420
Mono	\$1,396	\$134	\$1,530
Monterey	\$61,836	\$5,916	\$67,752
Napa	\$10,602	\$1,014	\$11,616
Nevada	\$12,789	\$1,224	\$14,013
Orange	\$280,716	\$26,856	\$307,572
Placer	\$27,162	\$2,599	\$29,761
Plumas	\$2,615	\$250	\$2,865
Riverside	\$357,118	\$34,165	\$391,283
Sacramento	\$280,956	\$26,879	\$307,835
San Benito	\$8,421	\$806	\$9,227
San Bernardino	\$485,299	\$46,428	\$531,727
San Diego	\$414,684	\$39,672	\$454,356
San Francisco	\$104,696	\$10,016	\$114,712
San Joaquin	\$69,518	\$6,651	\$76,169
San Luis Obispo	\$28,804	\$2,756	\$31,560
San Mateo	\$46,414	\$4,440	\$50,854
Santa Barbara	\$44,215	\$4,230	\$48,445
Santa Clara	\$162,110	\$15,509	\$177,619
Santa Cruz	\$37,881	\$3,624 \$3,574	\$41,505 \$40,034
Shasta	\$37,360 \$545	\$3,574 \$52	\$40,934 \$507
Sierra Siskiyou	\$545 \$9,165	\$52 \$877	\$597 \$10,042
Solano	\$63,765	\$6,100	\$69,865
Sonoma	\$60,317	\$5,770	\$66,087
Stanislaus	\$127,923	\$12,238	\$140,161
Sutter	\$16,085	\$1,539	\$17,624
Tehama	\$13,370	\$1,279	\$14,649
Trinity	\$2,651	\$254	\$2,905
Tulare	\$138,607	\$13,260	\$151,867
Tuolumne	\$9,130	\$873	\$10,003
Ventura	\$93,449	\$8,940	\$102,389
Yolo	\$24,875	\$2,380	\$27,255
Yuba	\$17,665	\$1,690	\$19,355
TOTAL	\$5,864,000	\$561,000	\$6,425,000